WASHIN(}TON STATE Office of the
@ [UNIVERSITY Registrar
A 4

MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee

FROM: Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar
DATE: November 23, 2015

SUBJECT: Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, December 3rd, 2015 in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate

committee members with primary review responsibility.

CSC Item Course Course CSC
Number SUBJECT Number Member Action Requested
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019b HBM (ME) Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to

Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality
Business Management - Wine
Business Management and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

027 PHYSICS 137 (SW) New online course also
seeking UCORE [PSCI]
designator; now at UCORE
committee. Note: Dept to
submit minor change form to
drop PHYSICS 408.

042 NEUROSCI (WD) Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Neuroscience.

043 NEUROSCI (WD) Revise graduation
requirements for PhD in
Neuroscience.

PO Box 641035, Pullman, WA 99164-1035

CSC Notes

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15; 9/17/15: Hold for dept
clarification. 9/30: Hold at request of
CoB dean's office also.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for
UCORE review.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/24/15; Hold for new course
approvals (563 and 564).

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/24/15; Hold for new course
approvals (563 and 564).
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067

074

079

092

094

097

098

101

HONORS

BA

BIOLOGY/

ANTH

VIT ENOL

COMSOC

COM

COMSOC

AMER ST

500

473

433

325

486

510

ALL

(ME)

(SwW)

(CE)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(JTP)

In Honors College section of
the Academic Units, change
HONORS requirements listed
in unit description to include
additional MATH courses.

New variable credit course, not
repeatable

New UCORE course. Also
seeking [M] designator. UC
approved for UCORE [CAPS]
designator 10/19/2015.
Writing Committee approved
for [M].

New [M] course [number
okay]; Sent to Writing
Committee 9/28/15.
Requesting Temp status.

Change course number from
476 to 325 [number okay];
Change prerequisite

Change subject (prefix) from
COMSTRAT to COM and
course number from 478 to
48+-486. [COM 481 not
available. Please use 486 for
this].

Bachelor of Arts in
Communication -
Communication and Society
major: New Sub-Plan (option):
Risk and Crisis
Communication

New course

Added to 9/17/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/24/15: Hold for dept clarifications.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda. Reviewed
10/8/2015; 10/22/15, 11/5/15: Hold for
dept clarification.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda. UC
Approved. WRTG Comm Approved
11/5/15. Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing Comm. approval. CSC
reviewed 11/12/15; 11/19/15: Hold for
dept clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
10/15/15, 10/29/15: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
10/15/15, 11/12/15: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Hold for
course approvals.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
10/15/15: Hold for dept clarification.



104

106

107

116

122

129

131

133

AMER ST 529

WOMEN ST

CES

CONE

HISTORY 320

FS 402
FS
ANTH 525

(JTP)

(JTP)

(JTP)

(FMR)

JTP)

(CE)

(CE)

(JTP)

New course

New sub-plan for Ph.D. in
American Studies: Women's
Studies

New sub-plan for Ph.D. in
American Studies: Ethnic
Studies

New degree: Bachelor of
Science in Construction
Engineering - with
Ammendments and 4-yr plan

New course, seeking UCORE
designator for [ARTS]. At UC
now.

New course [number okay].
Note - for rationale
statement: Reference the new
program proposal rationale
memorandum included in
#131.

New option for Bachelor of
Science in Food Science -
Fermentation Science. Note:
Use the rationale memo in this
packet for the course items
#129 and #130.

New course

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
10/15/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
11/12/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 10/8/15 agenda. Reviewed
11/12/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Forwarded from 2015 [CSC #339]
Added to 10/15/15 agenda. 9/23/15:
New paperwork received: addendum
to original proposal and 4-yr plan.
Discussed 11/19/15: Hold for RO
clarification.

Added to 10/15/15 agenda. Hold for
UC review. Paperwork to follow.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda. Discussed
11/19/15: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda. Hold for
course approvals.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda.



134

136

138

139

140

143

144

147

COMJOUR

PHIL

POL S

POL S

PHIL

NURS

NURS

BIOLOGY

486

443

437

498

505

335

(SW)

(JTP)

(JTP)

JTP)

JTP)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

Change course number

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement; Sent to Writing
Committee 10/16/2015. WC
approved for [M].

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement; Sent to Writing
Committee 10/16/2015. WC
approved for [M].

Revise credits, title,
prerequisite, description, and
grading.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Arts in Philosophy - Pre-Law
Option

New course. Assigned to
HSCC 10/20/2015.

Revise graduation core
requirements for Doctor of
Nursing Practice for post-bacc
and post-Master's. Assigned to
HSCC 10/20/2015.

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement. Sent to Writing
Committee 10/23/2015.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda. WC
approved 11/5/15.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda. WC
approved 11/5/15.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda.

Added to 10/22/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
HSCC review.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
HSCC.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing Committee review.



148

149

150

151

152

153a

153b

154

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY /

ENVR SCI

BIOLOGY /
ENVR SCI

ZOOLOGY

360

474

483

486

493

469

569

(SW)

(SW)

(SwW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

New course [Number okay]

New course [Number okay]

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement; Sent to Writing
Committee 10/23/2015.

Incr credits, change lect/lab
ratio; Add Writing in the
Major [M] Requirement; Sent
to Writing Committee
10/23/2015.

New course [Number okay]

[Conjoint course] Revise
prerequisites; Add Writing in
the Major [M] Requirement;
Sent to Writing Committee
10/23/2015.

[Conjoint course] Revise
undergraduate portion.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Zoology -
PreVeterinary / Animal Care.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing Committee review.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing Committee review.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing Committee review.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda. Hold for
153a.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.



155

156

157

160

161

162

163

164

ZO0OLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

ENVR SCI

UNIV 491

ED PSYCH 400

(SW)

(SW)

(SwW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

ALL

(JTP)

Revise requirements for
Minor in Zoology

Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Biology

Revise graduation
requirements for Ph.D.

(Biology)

Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Plant Science.

Revise graduation

requirements for Ph.D. in Plant

Science.

Graduate Certificate in
Radiation Protection

Add repeat phrase, cum max 2

hours.

New course

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 10/29/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/2015 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.



165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

ED PSYCH 404

KINES 362

Athletic

Training

KINES

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

(JTP)

(XN)

(XN)

(XN)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course

Change course number; Revise
title, prerequisite, and
description.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Athletic Training.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Kinesiology - Sport
Science.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Arts in Music

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Education -
Choral/General Endorsement
Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Education -
Instrumental /General
Endorsement Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Education -
Choral /Instrumental /General
Endorsement Option

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.



173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

CE

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music with Elective Studies in
Education

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Performance -
Keyboard with Elective
Studies in Pedagogy.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Performance -
Keyboard Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Performance -
Brass, Percussion, Strings,
Winds Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Performance -
Percussion, Saxophone, String
Bass, Trumpet, Guitar, and
Keyboard (Jazz Studies)

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Performance -
Voice Option

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Music: Music Composition

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Civil Engineering

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/5/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.



181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

AG ED

AMDT

FS

FS

FS

SDC

110

221

304

514

583

397

478

100

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course [number OK];

Change course number; revise
title and prerequisite

Increase credits from 2 to 3;
change title, prerequisite, and
course description.

New course [number OK]

Increase credit; change title,
prerequisite, and description

Change course subject, lecture-
lab ratio, and title.

New course [number OK]

Revise lecture lab ratio

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.



189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

SDC

SDC

SOIL SCI

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

300

444

202

478

476

321

484

479

(FMR)

(FMR)

(CE)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course [number OK]

Add repeat phrase

New UCORE course [number
OK]; UC approved for [BSCI]
11/16/2015.

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda. UC
Approved 11/16/15. Ready for CSC
review.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.



197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

EM

ENVR SCI

ENGR

487

489

581

582

583

568

506

121

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(SW)

(FMR)

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK].

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.



205

206a

206b

207a

207b

208a

208b

209a

HORT

SDC

SDC

SDC

SDC

SDC

SDC

SDC

351

495

595

497

597

498

598

499

(SW)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Change course number; revise

course description

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

Added to 11/12/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.



209b

210a

210b

211

212

213

214

215

SDC

CPTS

CPTS

MATSE

CPTS/CS

CPTS/CS

CPTS/CS

CPTS/CS

599

115

215

315

415

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(SW)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course [number OK]

New degree program:
Bachelor of Science in
Software Engineering

New degree program: Master
of Science in Software
Engineering

Revise graduation
requirements PhD in Materials
Science and Engineering
Program

New course [number OK] with
crosslisting

New course [number OK] with
crosslisting

New course [number OK] with
crosslisting

New course [number OK] with
crosslisting

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Provost's Office Approved 2/18/15.
Added to 11/19/15 agenda. Ready for
CSC review.

Provost's Office Approved 2/18/2015.
Added to 11/19/15 agenda. Ready for
CSC review.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.



216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

CPTE

AMER ST

GEOLOGY /

SOIL SCI

NEP

NEP

NEP

NEP

NEP

516

479

482

489

490

551

(FMR)

(JTP)

(SwW)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

Revise graduation
requirements for MS in
Computer Engineering: Non-
thesis option

Revise graduation
requirements for PhD in
American Studies

New course [number OK] with
crosslisting

Revise lecture lab ratio; add
variable credit; remove "may
be repeated for credit"; revise
title; revise prerequisite

New course with variable

credit.

New course

Revise title

Increase credit

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.



224

225

226

228

229

231

232

233a

NEP

NEP

NEP

TCH LRN

LND ARCH

NEUROSCI/
GLANHLTH/
MBIOS/VET
MICR/ VET

CES/
HISTORY /
WOMEN ST

EM

537

540

542

419

297

564

323

460

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(XN)

(FMR)

(WD)

(JTP)

(FMR)

Increase credit

Increase credit

New course

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

New crosslist course offered as
NEUROSCI 564,
GLANHLTH 564, MBIOS
564, VET MICR 564, VET
PATH 564, VET PH 564;
[numbers okay].

New course seeking UCORE
[SSCI] designation

Revise description--add
conjoint phrase

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 11/19/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda. Hold for UC

review. Paperwork to follow.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.



233b

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

EM

JAPANESE

TCH LRN

STAT

STAT

Education

(COE)

BIOLOGY

MATH

560  (FMR)
180  (FMR)
(XN)
419  (ME)
436 (ME)
(SW)
503  (ME)

Revise description--add
conjoint phrase

Revise grading from S, F to
graded

Revise certification
requirements for Graduate
Certificate in English
Language Learners

New course [number OK]

New course [number OK]

College of Education Graduate
Program Restructuring

Extend Bachelor of Science in
Biology - General Option to
WSU Tri-Cities.

New course [number OK];
Requesting temporary status
for Spring 2016.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Provost's Office approved 8/14/15.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Provost's Office Approved 4/2/15.
FacSen Office sent to CSC 11/9/15.
Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.



241

242

243

244

245

246

MATH

HD

CS

STAT

MATH

MATH

594

380

490

591

(ME)

(JTP)

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New course [number OK];
Requesting temporary status
for Spring 2016.

Revise Minor requirements in
Human Development

Revise major and certification
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Computer Science

New course [number OK]

Add repeat phrase: cum max 9
credits.

New course [number OK];
Requesting temporary status
for Spring 2016.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.

Added to 12/3/15 agenda.



